
Cardinal Classic Invitational Tournament III
Hosted by Wesleyan University in Middletown, CT
1/25-/26
Official Tabulation Summary

Δ v. 1071 Π v. 1458 Δ v. 1732 Π v. 1766 4 - 4 - 0
L W W L L W L W CS OCS PD
-4 +1 +2 -18 -1 +5 -1 +19 15.5 63.5 +3
Π v. 1036 Δ v. 1146 Π v. 1640 Δ v. 1458 3 - 5 - 0
W L L L W W L L CS OCS PD
+4 -1 -8 -15 +3 +3 -9 -2 17 62.5 -25
Δ v. 1285 Π v. 1206 Π v. 1638 Δ v. 1640 2 - 6 - 0
L L W W L L L L CS OCS PD
-21 -8 +21 +13 -12 -18 -8 -2 12.5 58.5 -35
Δ v. 1458 Π v. 1488 Π v. 1169 Δ v. 1491 5 - 3 - 0
W L L L W W W W CS OCS PD
+9 -9 -12 -6 +2 +8 +5 +7 14 70 +4
Δ v. 1488 Π v. 1071 Π v. 1458 Δ v. 1294 6 - 2 - 0
L L W W W W W W CS OCS PD
-5 -1 +8 +15 +23 +23 +1 +5 17 76.5 +69
Δ v. 1294 Π v. 1640 Δ v. 1141 Π v. 1206 3 - 5 - 0
L L W L L L W W CS OCS PD
-4 -19 +3 -4 -2 -8 +27 +1 13 55.5 -6
Π v. 1766 Δ v. 1095 Π v. 1491 Δ v. 1169 0 - 8 - 0
L L L L L L L L CS OCS PD
-7 -6 -21 -13 -25 -3 -27 -1 11.5 53 -103
Π v. 1095 Δ v. 1766 Π v. 1592 Δ v. 1638 3 - 4 - 1
W W T W L L L L CS OCS PD
+21 +8 0 +8 -9 -1 -1 -1 20 58.5 +25
Π v. 1169 Δ v. 1732 Δ v. 1488 Π v. 1146 5 - 3 - 0
W W W W L W L L CS OCS PD
+4 +19 +5 +4 -8 +10 -1 -5 18 70 +28
Π v. 1141 Δ v. 1036 Δ v. 1146 Π v. 1071 4 - 4 - 0
L W L W L L W W CS OCS PD
-9 +9 -2 +18 -23 -23 +9 +2 18 63.5 -19
Π v. 1146 Δ v. 1141 Π v. 1294 Δ v. 1592 5 - 3 - 0
W W W W W L L L CS OCS PD
+5 +1 +12 +6 +8 -10 -3 -6 23.5 68 +13
Δ v. 1638 Π v. 1548 Δ v. 1206 Π v. 1141 2 - 6 - 0
L L L L W W L L CS OCS PD
-6 -16 -2 -7 +25 +3 -5 -7 15.5 58.5 -15
Π v. 1592 Δ v. 1491 Δ v. 1766 Π v. 1732 4 - 3 - 1
T L W W W L W L CS OCS PD

0 -4 +2 +7 +6 -2 +20 -3 18 63 +26
Δ v. 1548 Π v. 1638 Δ v. 1285 Π v. 1488 7 - 0 - 1
T W W W W W W W CS OCS PD

0 +4 +12 +3 +9 +1 +3 +6 19 76.5 +38
Π v. 1491 Δ v. 1592 Δ v. 1095 Π v. 1285 6 - 2 - 0
W W L L W W W W CS OCS PD
+6 +16 -12 -3 +12 +18 +1 +1 15 67 +39

Team Round 1

1095
Haverford College

1141
Tufts University

1146
Binghamton University B

1036
Northeastern University

1071
Drexel University

1491
Unniversity of Connecticut

1548
Maryland University

1592
Fordham Lincoln Center

1638
Wesleyan University A

1169
Massachusetts Institute of 
Technology
1206
Bryant University

1285
Brown University

1294
Wellesley College

1458
Boston College

1488
Swarthmore College

Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Summary



Page 2 of 4

Cardinal Classic Invitational Tournament III Tab Summary

Π v. 1732 Δ v. 1169 Δ v. 1071 Π v. 1095 3 - 5 - 0
L L L W L L W W CS OCS PD
-4 -3 -3 +4 -3 -3 +8 +2 12 59 -2
Δ v. 1640 Π v. 1294 Π v. 1036 Δ v. 1548 4 - 4 - 0
W W L L W L L W CS OCS PD
+4 +3 -5 -4 +1 -5 -20 +3 16.5 63.5 -23
Δ v. 1206 Π v. 1285 Π v. 1548 Δ v. 1036 4 - 3 - 1
W W T L L W W L CS OCS PD
+7 +6 0 -8 -6 +2 +1 -19 12 65 -17

Team Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Summary
1640
Wesleyan University C

1732

1766
Connecticut College

Binghamton University C
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Team
1592
1146
1638

Honorable Mention
1488
1294
1141
1548
1766

Swarthmore College
Wellesley College
Tufts University
Maryland University
Connecticut College

School 
Fordham Lincoln Center
Binghamton University B
Wesleyan University A

Outstanding Attorneys
Points Name

Nick Penn
Adrian Duran Rey
Lauren Evans
Ann Gray Golpira
Sam Sulzinsky
Elana Abrams
Riya Koh
Jessica Chernov

∆18/∏0
∆18/∏0
∏18/∆0
∆17/∏0
∆17/∏0
∏17/∆0
∆17/∏0

∆17/∏16

Outstanding Witnesses
Points Name 

Wyatt Seder-Burnaford 
Sadie Subedi 
Gibson Goodrich 
Joshua Weisman 
Zoe Lacomini 
Aidan Moody 
David Ezra Flatau-Jones 
Carson LaFemina 
Talia Udelman 
Emma Puntin 
Chantelle Orzel 
Paris Lawson 
PJ Wise

∏18/∆0
∏18/∆0
∆18/∏0
∏18/∆0
∏18/∆0
∏17/∆0
∏17/∆0
∏16/∆0
∏16/∆0
∆16/∏0
∏16/∆0
∏16/∆0
∆16/∏0

Tabulation Room Notes 
One ballot was thrown out in Round 3 in the round with 1146 v. 1458 in PAC 003, due to a vote from both teams due to concerns
with judge scoring entirely after round. The other ballot was fully doubled.

One ballot was thrown out in Round 3 in the round with 1071 v. 1640 in PAC 113, due to a vote from both teams due to concerns
with judge scoring entirely after round. The other ballot was fully doubled.

4th place after round 3: 4 Wins

5 Wins (CS: 23.5, OCS: 68, PD: 13)
5 Wins (CS: 18, OCS: 70, PD: 28)
5 Wins (CS: 14, OCS: 70, PD: 4)
4.5 Wins (CS: 18, OCS: 63, PD: 26)
4.5 Wins (CS: 12, OCS: 65, PD: -17)

Team #
1592
1488
1458
1285
1638
1638
1294
1146

School 
Fordham Lincoln Center
Swarthmore College
Boston College
Brown University
Wesleyan University A
Wesleyan University A
Wellesley College
Binghamton University B

Record 
7.5 Wins (CS: 19, OCS: 76.5, PD: 380
6 Wins (CS: 17, OCS: 76.5, PD: 69)
6 Wins (CS: 15, OCS: 67, PD: 39)

0
0

Team #
1458
1071
1141
1146
1548
1146
1640
1491
1285
1766
1592
1095
1592

School
Boston College
Drexel University
Tufts University
Binghamton University B
Maryland University
Binghamton University B
Wesleyan University C
Unniversity of Connecticut
Brown University
Connecticut College
Fordham Lincoln Center
Haverford College
Fordham Lincoln Center

Outstanding Trial Teams

Spirit of AMTA Award
Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

28   1766 Connecticut College
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∆17/∏0
∆17/∏0
∆17/∏0
∏16/ ∆ 0

∆/∏

Timur Markowitz
Wyatt Seder-Burnaford
Maya Silberman
Sofia Lawyer
Jessica Chernov

1640
1458
1592
1146
1146

Wesleyan University C 
Boston College 
Fordham Lincoln Center 
Binghamton University B 
Binghamton University B


